Summary of Virtex®-II Features
• Industry First Platform FPGA Solution
• IP-Immersion™ Architecture
- Densities from 40K to 10M system gates
- 420 MHz internal clock speed (Advance Data)
- 840+ Mb/s I/O (Advance Data)
• SelectRAM™ Memory Hierarchy
- 3.5 Mb of True Dual-Port™ RAM in 18-Kbit block

Virtex-II 1.5V Field-Programmable Gate Arrays
R
Virtex-II Ordering Information
Virtex-II ordering information is shown in Figure 2
Revision History
This section records the change history for this module of the data sheet.
Virtex-II Data Sheet
The Virtex-II Data Sheet contains the following modules:
• DS031-1, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: Introduction and Ordering Information (Module 1)
• DS031-2, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: Functional Description (Module 2)
• DS031-3, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: DC and Switching Characteristics (Module 3)
• DS031-4, Virtex-II 1.5V FPGAs: Pinout Tables (Module 4)
Figure 2:  Virtex-II Ordering Information
Date Version Revision
11/07/00 1.0 Early access draft.
12/06/00 1.1 Initial release.